

## Center for Internet Security Named Among 2024 Best Companies to Work for in New York

*Cybersecurity nonprofit earns the distinction for the fifth consecutive year* 

COLONIE, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, April 19, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Center for Internet Security, Inc. (CIS<sup>®</sup>) has once again been named to the list of the Best Companies to Work for in New York by the New York State Council of the Society for Human Resource Management, Best Companies Group, and the Rochester Business Journal.

CIS is a mission-based, community-driven nonprofit, committed to making the connected world a safer place for people, businesses, and governments. In addition to offering cybersecurity products and services to the business community, CIS provides nocost cyber protection to state, local, tribal, and territorial governments, K-12 public schools, public colleges, and universities across the United States.

Since 2020, CIS has been recognized for its exemplary workplace policies, practices, and demographics, as well as employee experience.



Center for Internet Security Named Among Best Companies to Work for in NY

"Being named a Best Company to Work for in New York is an honor and acknowledges every employee's commitment to promoting a positive, inclusive workplace that fosters collaboration, team building, and continuous learning," said Carolyn Comer, CIS's Chief Human Resources Officer. "The CIS Leadership Team prioritizes employee health and well-being by offering comprehensive benefits, wellness programs, and work-life balance to every CIS team member."

"The 2024 Best Companies to Work for in New York fosters a positive environment for employees to thrive. They are champions of business because they look out for the well-being of their team members in addition to what's best for the company's bottom line," said Suzanne Fischer-Huettner, Managing Director, BridgeTower Media/Rochester Business Journal. The winning organizations were recognized during an awards ceremony April 18, 2024, at the Hilton Albany.

For information, or to speak with CIS about the honor, please contact Sr. Media Relations Manager, Kelly Wyland at kelly.wyland@cisecurity.org or call/text 518-256-6978.

## ###

## About CIS

The Center for Internet Security, Inc. (CIS®) makes the connected world a safer place for people, businesses, and governments through our core competencies of collaboration and innovation. We are a community-driven nonprofit, responsible for the CIS Critical Security Controls® and CIS Benchmarks™, globally recognized best practices for securing IT systems and data. We lead a global community of IT



Center for Internet Security Team Accepting 2024 Best Companies in NY Award



professionals to continuously evolve these standards and provide products and services to proactively safeguard against emerging threats. Our CIS Hardened Images<sup>®</sup> provide secure, ondemand, scalable computing environments in the cloud. CIS is home to the Multi-State Information Sharing and Analysis Center<sup>®</sup> (MS-ISAC<sup>®</sup>), the trusted resource for cyber threat prevention, protection, response, and recovery for U.S. State, Local, Tribal, and Territorial government entities, and the Elections Infrastructure Information Sharing and Analysis Center<sup>®</sup> (EI-ISAC<sup>®</sup>), which supports the rapidly changing cybersecurity needs of U.S. election offices. To learn more, visit cisecurity.org or follow us on X: @CISecurity.

Kelly Wyland Center for Internet Security email us here 518-256-6978 Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/704969859

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.